
$EAT ztLtA SWASTHYA SAMtTl, BHADRAK
DISTRICT PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT UNIT, NHM

o/o- CDM&PHO, D|ST- BHADRAK

NOTICE

Advt. No. 02l2O25 Datet 22lOLl2O25

ln Pursuance to the Advertisement No. 1,412023 Dated 30/1.L/2023 of CDM & pHo, Bhadrak,
the empanelment list for the Part Time Yoga lnstructors (on Session basis to carry out Yoga &
Wellness activities at Health lnstitutions subject to approval in the NHM PIP or provision made
thereon) mentioned against their name each is enclosed as Annerure-l for different Health
lnstitutions of Bhadrak .

Honorarium:
1. Honorarium will be paid @ Rs. 500 /- per Yoga session ( 90 Mintus ) including conveyance.
2. The empanelled PTYIs shall carry out 02 ( two) sessions each in a week making it

08 ( eight) session per month @ 90 Mints per session (Per one Public Health Institution)
3. Batch Size: Participants must not be less than 10 per session.

All the interested candidates are requested to go through the list as per Annexure-l and
report (Present with original Aadhaar & relevant documents) to the Superintendent of the
Concerned CHCs as mentioned in this list by 07/0212025. Candidates report afterthe due date i.e
07lo2l2i25 will not be considered and they will lead to auto de-empaneted for that public Health
lnstitutions without further communication in anv form. The empanelment for the Part Time yoga

lnstructor will be effective from OL|OZ|aOZ'.
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Yoga .r.
Em lmnepa ent for Pa rt Time nstru rcto w t. the ntAdvertiseme oN 1 4t2023Dated 30t1 t21 302 of c &DM B rahad k.

st.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1 ur

Name of lnstructor

Baincha PHC AAM2 Basu Mamata nira DasBalimed PHC AAM3 Basudev UT BiswalBara I PHC AAM4 Pram od uK SDaBetada PHC AAM5 Bas ur Sa ukta raBeheEram PHC AAMb Basud Rama kanta Pan rah IErtal PHC AAM7 Bas ur naJa Ik BeheraNaikandihi PHC AAM8 Basud PravasiniAdhuan SI Bas ur Andola
10 Basud udiniArandu a SH
11 Bas ur Asha alArtun
12 Basud odKu. DasBalimed SH
13 Bas ur BiswalBalimunda
14 am ata Darant S

S
15 Basudev ur shanka ekha r SamalBedei r AAIM16 Basu r Betada S C AAM17 B AS ude u r Sa ukta Behe raBin Pur
18 Basu kManmath NaChandimal S C AAM19 ASB ude ur Manmath

Chudamani
20 Basud, Narma kEram HC21 Bas ur PradhanErtal
22 Basud uSasmita SJa nnath HC23 Goutam MaBas ur iJ an AAM24 Basud aRani NaKama on C25 JanakilataBas ur Kantianali
26 DBasud Muduli

C27 JanakilataBasu ur urKishmatkrishn SHC AAIM28 Basud narani NathJKuma r SHC AAM29 Basu ur emH anta Kuma I Ma ickilLaxm SHC AAM30 itUrm a Beh era
SHC AAM31 Basu r ona

^/
Sti ha NMandari SHC AAM32 Basud nRatika Jata naNaikanidihi SHC AAM33 Basu ur Aradh NNaras UT SHC AAM34 SSa anh Ska rekha amS alPadhuan SHC AAM35 Basu I hokAs PKu dhaPadm SHC AAM36 Basudev hnarani haRadhab allb SHC AAM37

khariRa ha HS C AAM38 Bas UT Swa inSudarsan I SHC AAM39 Basud Rama kanta Pan irah
SHC AAM40 Bas ur Sri ntbash SethiBasud r U HWC AAM

kandCh Nrakanta
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mE npa elment for Pa rt T em Y, aog lnstructor w t.r eth Advertisement No 1Da 4t2023ted 3 0t11 t2023 of cDM & PHO Bhad rak.

st.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1 Bhadrak

Name of tnstructor

Ambroli PHC AAM2 Bhadrak li BeheraDeeArna I

3 PHC AAMBhadrak Madusmita Sa huChunida
PHC AAM4 adBh kra R Mon al isa Beh eraKau PHC AAM5 Bhadrak Basanta Ku Kh rillaRanital PHC AAM6 Bhadrak n MishraSaba PHC AAM7 Bhadrak T an Ku Dhal

tiBhadraka sahi PHC AAM8 Bhadrak Balaram hiAh da SHC AAMI Bhadrak R nka arshiniAmbroli
SHC AAM10 Bhadrak Na mita DhaArna I HS C AAM11 Bhadrak R Mana S Ktu Jen aBaman dhbin a SHC AAM12 Bhadrak ini SethP fl ,a nka PnBandha

HS C AAM13 Bhadrak Ta Ku. MishraBania SHC AAM14 Bhadrak Nam Dita halB SHC AAM15 Bhadrak Dha rme rand B iswaChunida SHC AAM16 Bhadrak R Mona tiSA BeheraDandi Sarrr- SHC AAM17 Bhadrak BalaramErada
SHC AAM18 Bhadrak Paraman Saanda huErein SHC AAM19 Bhadrak R mbada Na kGeltua SHC AAM20 Bhadrak aDh rmend ra B ISWAuG da rada SHC AAM21 Bhadrak R Mad su mita Sa uhJita a SHC AAM22 Bhadrak hKis Krore u MohaKalaha nd ta SHC AAM23 Bhadrak S ita SahoourKa SHC AAM24 Bhadrak R nBasa Krta u KhillarKodaba ruan SHC AAM25 Bhadrak T an Ku. Dh alKoranta SHC AAM26 Bhadrak R Desh BiswalLan udi SHC AAM27 Bhadrak BiswalDeshaNala a SHC AAM28 Bhadrak Di mber MohaR N Betada SHC AAM29 hB kadra R amber MohD traRamb lthi a SHC AAM30 Bhadrak Hima Sn Seu arkh RoutRanital SHC AAM31 Bhadrak MishraRam ur SHC AAM32 Bhadrak Ka na MohaSabaran

SHC AAM33 Bhadrak Basudev Ma iSahada
SHC AAM raPa nama nda S uah
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w.
mE npa telmen for Pa Trt m Y,e lnstructoroga r t. eth Advertisement No. 1 4t2023Dated 3 10t1 oft2023 DMc P& HO Bhadrak.

P

st.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1 Bhanda khari

Name of lnstructor

Barika PHC AAM2 Bhandari ri
Itishree DasBiroli PHC AAM3 Bhanda khari iMa ulatannathJa d PHC AAM4 Bhandari ri Hara Mishra

PHC AAM5 Mamata RanaBhanda ikhari uriroad PHC AAM6 Bhandari ri Pritin ibedita JenaRahania PHC AAM7 Bhanda khari Umarani PatiAkh a SHC AAM8 Bhand hiSubhash ree PaBandalo SHC AAMo Bhanda Pramila BeherarBalt SHC AAM10 Bhand li JenaBhanda ri SHC AAM11 Bhandari ri ita NBishnu r SHC AAM12 Bhand ari Itishree DasJalamandua SHC AAM13 Bhandari n
Gan hCS SPrasad kan huaKori on SHC AAIVI14 Bhand okhari Sabita DasKulana SHC AAM15 Bhandari n
Manasi RoulMalada SHC AAIU16 Bhand M lata M hiMani ur SHC AAM17 Bhandari ri aS hntos Ku athNM ri SHC AAM18 Bhand okhari Panir hinuMa Rn oad SHC AAM19 Bhandari ri chintam Pani andaNaami SHC AAIV20 Bhand okhari D JenaNerada SHC AAM21 Bhandari ri MishraHaraPatuli SHC AAM22 Bhanda hari SK. M amilhu SHC AAM23 Bhandari ri ree NRahania SHC AAM24 Bhanda khari Rekha RoulSarsada SHC AAM iUmaran Pati
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Yoga r.
ne mEmpa ent fo Par rt Time nstru rcto w t. the Advertise ntme oN 1 4t2023Da ted 30/1 1 0t2 23 of c MD & PHO Bhad k.ra

T
c

st.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1

Name of lnstructor

Bonth Adal nk PHC AAIU2 dra Ku DasBonth Bonth PHC AAM3 Ha PuhanBonth Kadabara PHC AAIU4 Santo hs PaKu. ndaBonth Kendua da PHC AAM5 Kalandi Cha ran PatraBonth Adia SHC AAM6 dra Ku DasBonth
SHC AA[/7 Santosh Ku PandaBonth Bali khari SHC AAMB Sandh i PandaBonth Basantia SHC AAMI aroS Ku S hoa oBonth Bonth SHC AAM10 S u draVA aP ridaBonth Chha lsi SHC AAM11 Kalandi Cha ran PatraBonth Gan SHC AAM12 ni PandaLiBonth Gobind SHC AAM13 nBibeka anda Mud iulBonth G al SHC AAM14 Urmila KatualBonth Go SHC AAM15 Mala Ku. RaulBonth Kadabara a SHC AAM16 Rinulata MohaBonth Kendu da SHC AAM17 Bibeka ann da Mud iulBonth Moh SHC AAM18 Pra na BarikBonth Padhan da SHC AAM'19 U mesh Chand ra SethiBonth Purusandha SHC AAM20 Hara PuhanBonth

rRam acha rand SHC AAM21 Deba hS Baish rikBonth Ramkrushna SHC AAM22 noMa JKu enaBonth Ram r SHC AAM23 ni PatraBonth Sendhati ra SHC AAM24 Ku. SahooSBonth Tillo SHC AAM Suvadra Parida

CDI{\ &PHO ,Bhadrak
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Em nelmenpa t for Pa rt T me Y lnoga tructor w r t. the Adve Srti enem t No. 1 4t2023dDate 13011 t2023 of cDM & P BhaHO, drak.
T H

st.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1

Name of lnstructor

Chanda bali di PHC AAM2 Jnanara BeheraChandabali Bansada PHC AAM3 Chandabali Gitarani SaDhamara PHC AAI\14 mitaI\rla dh Su raMishChandabali Dolamanda PHC AAM5 Chandabali Su nta kGha nteswar PHC AAM6 nRa ita Behe tahC and aba li Madha I PHC AAM7 Chandabali Parsu rc m Pu ah nMotto PHC AAM8 k Ran n BeheraChandabali Orasahi PHC AAM9 Chandabali nta kdi SHC AAM10 Jnanaran BeherahC andaba li Badaostia SHC AAM11 Anu ma BhoiChandabati Bal SHC AAM12 Sim li SahooCh and aba ti Bansada SHC AAM'13 Gitarani SaChandabali Bh a SHC AAM14 Ch and aba ti
Pd rS uram nPuhaBi ar SHC AAM15 Rashmi n PatiChandabali odaBoul SHC AAM16 iRasm Slata ooahChandabali Chandbati SHC AAM17 Manas Ku HatiChandabali Chardia SHC AAM18 Chandabali Dhamara SHC AAM19 haC nda bal I Dosi a SHC AAM20 Chandabali G hanteswar SHC AAM21 nCha balda I

BeheraR
urG SHC AAM22 Balaram SutarChandabali

SHC AAM23 C handabali Ku. BeheraR
J SHC AAM24 Chandabali Jasi r SHC AAM25 Subha laxm i Si hnChandabali Kaithakola SHC AAM26 Chandabali Karana li SHC AAIVI27 Chandabal I ala SHC AAM28 Chandabali

SHC AAM29 BeheraD RChandabal I Kuasar SHC AAM30 Bharati Pa IChandabali Madha SHC AAM31 Pa ra meswar SDa hChandabali Motto SHC AAM32 S ubh rataab hooSaChandaba ti Mousudha SHC AAM33 Niru a BhoiChandabali ohiraNa SHC AAM34 S uba hS Chandra BeheraChandabali Nand SHC AAM35 okaAI haC ndra raBeheChandabali Orasahi SHC AAIU36 Ra ita BarikChandabali Panchutikiri SHC AAM37 Chandabali Sund UT SHC AAM38 Rakesh MohaChandabali Tentulidiha SHC AAM39 Krishna SahuChandabali Utukuda SHC AAM40 P rakas Pah ridaChandabali Chandabali UHWC AAM Debend ra Ku Sah u

Ir\u

t5)

1 ,Bhods



Em menelpa tn for TiPart Yme o n ctostruga wr r t. the Advertiseme tn oN 1 4t20 32Dated 30t1 1 t2023 of CDM & PHo B ah rad k
P

c

sr.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1 Dhamna r

Name of lnstructor

rali PHC AAM2 Dham ar SahooLu
na PHC AAM3 Dhamna Mano Kuma r LenkaD.Anand ur PHC AAM4 Dhamn r aratBh Ku BarikHasanbad PHC AAM5 Dham Ankita NKSSNara ur PHC AAM6 Dhamn r Namita DasmaKhadi raha PHC AAM7 Dham ar Bharat Ku rikBaKothar PHC AAM8 Dhamna r AnkitaMa r PHC AAMo Dham ar Jasmin NNad n PHC AAM10 Dhamna r Ku. DashSahidn af PHC AAIU11 Dhamn ar Subh ada rs inh I DasSohada PHC AAM12 Dhamna kSu bod Kuh NDhusuri PHC AAM13 Dhamn al Jasmin NAsurali SHC AAM14 Dhamna Luck SahooBamkura SHC AAM15 Dhamn r ree Khill arBandhatia SHC AAM16 Dham ar Maheswa r MohanadihiBa SHC AAM17 Dhamn I KrRakesh u Bari kBed SHC AAM18 Dham af raReeta Bnl eheraBha ba ur SHC AAM19 Dhamna r BParesh eheraBiruhan SHC AAM20 Dhamn ar k Ku Mali kChudakuti SHC AAM21 Dham Paresh BeheraD-an SHC AAM22 Dhamn r itauS shreesaDhamna r SHC AAM23 Dham ar Madh itausm SahooDhusuri SHC AAM24 Dhamn r Arabinda HotaDobal SHC AAM25 Dham ar SahooSanFala r SHC AAM26 Dhamna r Chitun BeheraurF SHC AAM27 Dham ar Bharat Bhusan DasGobind r SHC AAIVI28 Dhamna r Madhusm ita SahooJ SHC AAM29 Dhamn ar nMa o Kumar Len kaJharadia SHC AAIU30 Dhamna r ta PandaSaroKarada SHC AAM31 Dhamn al kuS bodh Ku Nakh SHC AAM32 Dhamna Sukanti Sa hooKothar SHC AAM33 Dhamn r Su bhada rsh itn sDaMathas ahi SHC AAM34 Dham at Ku.Nad aon SHC AAM35 Dha I Man Kumar MohaPadhani SHC AAM36 Dham ar Madh Su mita JenaPalasahi SHC AAM37 Dhamna I hirnSwa ataal anrPurRa SHC AAM38 Dhamn at Kabita ISahid ar SHC AAM39 Dham hC andan Ku. PandaSodha SHC AAM40 Dhamn r raS Iban itKh rlaSohada SHC AAM41 Dham ar a SamalDhamna r UHWC AAM Namita Das
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YogEm e lmpan ent Pfor rta eTim a wnstructor t.r eth Advertis e em Nont 1 4t2023Da 3ted 10t1 of12023 DMc P& BhadHO, k.ra

c

st.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1

Name of lnstructor

Tihidi Alina r PHC AAM
2 Anita PradhanTihidi Bahaba ur PHC AAM
3 S ibana Mnda hraISTihidi Bilana PHC AAM
4 Soum an MalikRaTihidi Bodak PHC AAM
5 Chinma Ku. JenaTihidi Guamal PHC AAM
6 Suresh Ku kTihidi Pirahat PHC AAM Chinma Ku. Jena7 Tihidi Tiadisahi PHC AAM
8 kureshS Ku NaTihidi Bahabal r SHC AAM Pratima PatiI Tihidi Bamanbindha SHC AAM

10 Anna rna MTihidi Baro SHC AAM
11 Anus TriTihidi Barsar SHC AAM
12 maS ikaran hBe eraTihidi Bhat a SHC AAM ita Pradhan13 Tihidi Bilana SHC AAM
14 riSabit BasantiaTihidi Bodak SHC AAM
15 Sanatan BeheraTihidi Dau r SHC AAM
16 Asha rant uM liduTihidi Deula SHC AAM
17 Ta Ku. SwainTihidi Guamal SHC AAM Ku. MoharanaSa18 Tihidi Haladharbindha SHC AAM
19 dhar SahooBidTihidi

SHC AAM20 urna hTihidi Kan SHC AAM
21 Gouri Sh karan KarTihidi Kasati SHC AAM
22 Rakesh Ku BalTihidi Kolha SHC AAM
23 5 I rsaHa rdhaba Pandn aTihidi Mukunda I SHC AAIU
24 Damburdhar KarTihidi Paliabindha SHC AAM Hrudananda Na th25 Tihidi arR SHC AAM Sumitra Dash26 Tihidi Rani r SHC AAM
27 Chand rakanta alM ikTihidi Sah SHC AAM Bha ban Nath28 Tihidi S SHC AAM KUNS29 Tihidi rSh amsund SHC AAM
30 N/amina PandaTihidi Sindol SHC AAM Basanti Behera
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Yoga .r.
Em nelmpa foent r Pa rt Time nstru cto wr t. the Advertiseme Nnt o 1 412023Da ted 30t11 t2023 of CDM & Bhad ra k.

st.
No Block Health lnstitution

Name Category

1

Name of lnstructor

runPu a Baza r UPHC2 VAPrati Mall ickurai UPHC
3

Bhadrak (U)
tivaPra Ma llickBhadra k UPHC mbada
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